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Church Calendar for St. John in the Wilderness

January 17, Sunday, Annual Mee�ng, via Zoom, following 10AM, Zoom Church Service

February 17, Wednesday, Ash Wednesday, 10AM and 7:30PM, Zoom services

March 7, Sunday, Episcopal Relief & Development Sunday 
March 14, Sunday, Deanery Mee�ng, 3PM, via Zoom
March 28, Sunday, Palm Sunday, via Zoom

April 1, Thursday, Maundy Thursday, 7:30PM Service via Zoom
April 2, Friday, Good Friday, 7:30PM Service via Zoom
April 4, Sunday, Easter,  Sunrise Service, 7AM, 10AM Service via Zoom

June 4-6, Friday, Diocesan Conven�on
June 20, Sunday, Father’s Day Plant & Bake Sale, 12PM-4PM, annuals, perennials, hanging baskets, 

herbs and baked goods for sale

August 1-August 31, Sacred Sites Open House, tenth annual event, virtually
August 21, Saturday, Copake Falls Day, Salad Bar, 11AM-1PM

September 5, Sunday, Stewardship Pledge Campaign, 2022, begins

October 3, Sunday, 3PM, St. Francis Day Blessing of the Animals, followed by walk to Roeli  Jansen 
Historical Society to view children’s exhibi�on of animal art created at Roeli  Jansen Community
Library, refreshments, visits by local vets, animal rescue organiza�ons 

October 16, Saturday, Stewardship Harvest Dinner, 6PM

November 25, Thursday, Thanksgiving Day

December 5, Sunday, Winter Walk, Christmas Market, 12-3PM, 3PM, Salisbury Congrega�onal Bell 
Choir, 4PM , (to be con rmed) Caroling at Roeli  Jansen Historical Society (to be con rmed)

December 15, Wednesday, Blue Christmas, 7PM
December 24, Friday, Christmas Eve, Carols, 7PM, Service, 7:30PM
December 25, Saturday, Christmas Day


